

16.02.2023

Sl. No. 12

Srimanta

Ct.No. 42

IA No.:CRAN/1/2022
in
CRR/1322/2022

In the matter of : **Nirmal Kumar Jana & Ors.**

Mr. Pawan Kumar Gupta, Adv.,
Ms. Sofia Nesar, Adv.,
Mr. Santanu Sett, Adv.

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Madhu Sudan Sur, Adv.,
Mr. Dipankar Paramanik, Adv.

...for the State.

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be kept with the record.

The State of West Bengal is represented by Mr. Madhusudan Sur, learned Advocate.

This is an application for extension of interim order. It appears from the record that though service was duly effected on opposite party no. 2, he is not represented as yet.

In view of such circumstances, interim order of stay which was granted vide order dated 11th May, 2022 be extended till 16th April, 2023.

The petitioner is directed to inform the gist of this order to the opposite party no. 2 in writing under registered speed post with acknowledgement due and file affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.

The instant matter be listed under the heading 'Hearing' in the Combined Monthly List of April, 2023.

The application is, thus, disposed of.

(Bibek Chaudhuri, J.)