

02.05.2024
Serial no.21
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

CRR 1322 of 2022
with
IA No. CRAN 3 of 2024

Nirmal Kumar Jana & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Pawan Kr. Gupta
Ms. Sofia Nesar
Mr. Santanu Set
Mr. Abhijit Bose
... for the petitioners

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, Id. APP
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick
... for the State

IA No. CRAN 3 of 2024

IA No. CRAN 3 of 2024 is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioners praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 11.05.2022.

In the interest of justice, let the interim order first granted on 11.05.2022 be extended till 24th June, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

IA No. CRAN 3 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Petitioners are granted liberty to produce the concerned C.C.T.V. footage in a pen drive on the next date of hearing.

The investigating officer in the present case should be present in person on the next date.

State shall produce the case dairy on the next date.

Let the matter appear on 24th June, 2024 at 2 P.M.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)