

27.09.2024.
24.
Ct. No.237
Bd.

**CRR 1322 of 2022
with
CRAN 04 of 2024**

Nirmal Kumar Jana & Ors.
-vs-
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr.Pawan Kumar Gupta
Ms. Sofia Naser
Mr. Santanu Sett
Mr. Shivam Mishrafor the petitioners.

Mr. Madhusudan Sur
Mr. Dipankar Pramanick ... for the State.

Re: CRAN 4 of 2024

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record. Private opposite party is not represented.

Upon hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the State, let the interim order, granted earlier, be extended till six weeks after Puja Vacation or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 4 of 2024 is accordingly disposed of.

Re : CRR 1322 of 2022

Let the matter appear on 29th November, 2024 under the heading "Contested Application".

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date fixed.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

