

08.05.2026
Item No.10,11,12,13.
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRR 3054 of 2022

In the matter of: **Keya Jana.**

..... petitioner.

**With
CRR 1326 of 2022**

In the matter of: **Nirmal Kumar Jana.**

..... petitioner.

**With
CRR 1322 of 2022**

In the matter of: **Nirmal Kumar Jana**

..... petitioner.

**With
CRR 1747 of 2022**

In the matter of: **Nirmal Kumar Jana**

..... petitioner.

Mr. Mr. Pawan Kr. Gupta

Ms. Sofia Nesar

Mr. Santanu Sett

....For the Petitioner.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Adhikari,

Mr. Abhijit Ghosh,

... for the petitioner(in CRR 1747 of 2022)

Mr. Sunny Nandy,

Mr. Yamini Tiwari,

Mr. Manmohan Singh Roop Roy,

.....For the O.P, nos.25-28.

Mr. U. Banerjee,

Mr. Subhrakanti Samanta,

.....For the Respondent Nos.2-5,7,8,11-15,18-20,23-27,30,33,37-39,41,43-45.(in CRR 3054 of 2022).

Mr. Abhijit Addya,

Mr. Snehasish Bala,

Ms. Namita Bar,

.... For the respondent nos.2-8, 11,12,15-20, 23-25, 27-36 & 38, 39, 41-45.

1. None appears to represent the State.
2. In terms of direction passed by this Court on May 25, 2026 enquiry officer was directed to be present before this Court. However, none appears to that extent also.
3. In view of the change circumstances, as no one advocate has been engaged to represent the State as of now. No adverse order can also be passed.
4. The matter be listed on June 11, 2026 under the heading “Further Hearing”.
5. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)